506974327 11/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LTD.	11/04/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	18TH FLOOR, 128 WELLINGTON STREET	
City:	CENTRAL	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17524812	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

937-443-6600 Phone:

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	098465-00018US (X63US) AG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN M. GIRARDOT	
SIGNATURE:	/Ann M. Girardot/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=098465-00018US_X63US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Shenzhen-HongKong_2021-11-12#page1.tif source=098465-00018US X63US PO-T ASSIGN Shenzhen-HongKong 2021-11-12#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058093 FRAME: 0883 506974327

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of / / // // 2021 (the "Effective Date") is made by and between:

SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LTD., a corporation of China, with a place of business at 13F Block B, Building Unit 9, Zone 2, Shenzhen Bay Tech-Eco Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China("Assignor"), and

HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a corporation of Hong Kong, with a place of business at 18th Floor, 128 Wellington Street, Central, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), referred to herein collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor holds all legal right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and application for patent (the "Patent Application") listed below:

Title	Country	Application No. and Filing Date
ATOMIZER AND AEROSOL GENERATOR HAVING THE SAME	United States	17/524,812 November 12, 2021

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of its legal interest in and to the Patent Application.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept from the Assignor the assignment and transfer of all of such Assignor's legal interest in and to the Patent Application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, each intending to be legally bound:

- Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and the Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, any and all of the Assignor's legal interest in and to the Patent Application including, without limitation, all right to file any provisional, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part patent applications covering the Patent Application, re-examinations thereof and all rights in the United States and its territories to the inventions therein disclosed, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any letters patents thereon and reissues thereof unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patents in the United States in connection with the inventions hereby transferred and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon.
- 2. For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of Assignee, its successor or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any additional papers and make all rightful oaths, and all other acts which may be necessary in connection

Docket No. 098465-00018USe (X63US)
Patent Assignment

with any United States patent applications that may be filed, and with improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon to secure, obtain or enforce proper patent protection for the inventions disclosed therein and all associated rights in the United States including any additional documents needed to record and fully effect the transfer of patent rights made herein in the United States.

 The Parties hereby grant the attorneys associated with Customer No. 27805 the power to insert in this Patent Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

SHENZHEN IVPS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LTD.

Date: November 4, 2021

Name: Junwei OUYANG

Title: CEO

HONG KONG IVPS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Date: Mark Maly 11, 2021

Name: Junwei OUYANG

Title: CEO

4820-8952-3913.1